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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Supervisory Order
Number 2023-80- (0 ms
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IN RE: ADOPTION OF 2024 HOLIDAYS n T
AMENDED ORDER OF COURT = &
ey -
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AND NOW, this 26™ day of September 2023, IS HEREBY ORDERED that

the following holidays have been approved for the 2024 Calendar.

New Year's Day ...ovve i, January 1, 2024 (Monday)
Martin Luther King, Jr., Day...cooevvreeernenn January 15, 2024 (Monday)
Presidents’ Day....ovovvvornrnneirenn, February 19, 2024 (Monday)
Good Friday...coooveviiiiviann March 29, 2024 (Friday)
Memorial Day ..ooovvvimniie May 27, 2024 (Monday)
Independence Day .....oovvvevriiiiinrinne July 4, 2024 (Thursday)
Labor Day...ocoeeevrreirerinersnirreeee September 2, 2024 (Monday)
Columbus Day ....vvviirirs October 14, 2024 (Monday)
Veterans’ Day ..ovvrvvirianvinies November 11, 2024 (Monday)
Thanksgiving Day....co.veeniiiiineron November 28, 2024 (Thursday)
Thanksgiving Day Holiday............cooeeeeen November 29, 2024 (Friday)
Christmas Holiday ...ooovveeivieieiaenns eenane December 24, 2024 (Tuesday)
Christmas Day woovvervevrvrmnemeniviinines December 25, 2024 (Wednesday)

BY THE COURT,

P A
MICHAEL A&@EORGE
President Judge
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Distribution: All §1° Judicial District and County of Adams elected officials and
employees, via Global E-mail 1.ist Distribuiion
Adams County Bar Association
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